Image: Second		Docket No.: 066979-0007				
To be being set as the second set of the Vended States Polent and 1993/122229 The attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Director of the Vended States Polent and 1993/122229 The attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): LIU, CHIN-CHIN LIU, SHIH-TUNG 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Address: No 181, Fuji, Neighborhood 6, Fuji Village Geogguan Township Address: No 181, Fuji, Neighborhood 6, Fuji Village Geogguan Township Address: No 181, Fuji, Neighborhood 6, Fuji Village Geogguan Township Other City: Migeli County Security Agreement Change of Name Other County: Taiwan R.O.C. ZIP: 36344 Address: Origon 10, 2005 A Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the oxecution date of the application is: Queber 10, 2005 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No (s) 11/12/2005 brite State/Prov.: Queber 10, 2005 Additional numbers Name: Adeth Blargava Follower 25, 2005 Name: Adeth Blargava Follower 25, 2005 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondonce Follower 26, 2000	(Rev. 03-01)	11-21-20	05	EET		
To the Director of the United States Patent and 11328.1.22229 the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): LUL (SHIN-CHIN LUL, SHIN-CHIN LUL, SHIN-CHIN LUL, SHIN-CHIN LUL, SHIN-CHIN LUL, SHIN-CHIN LUL, SHIN-CHIN LUL, SHIN-CHIN LUL, SHIN-CHIN Address ion conveying party(ies): LUL, SHIN-CHIN LUL, SHIN-CHIN Address ion conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SUN-LIGHT ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGIES IN Acdress: IN 181, Fuji, Neighborhood 6, Fuji Village Congguan Township Additional number of conveyance: SH Assignment Other October 10.2005 Yes Si No Contry: Tsiwan RO.C. ZIP: 36344 A Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 25, 2005 Yes Si No E. Total number of application s and patents involved: Inflational numbers If/JAF005 bittle Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Adesh Bhargava Chineses: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: I application No. 46,553 Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC I300 I Street, N.W., Third Floor West Chiny: Yashington, D.C. State/Prov:: Country: U.S.A. Country: U.S.A.					Patent and	d Frademark Offi
To the Director of the United States Patent and NaCal 22229 the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): LIU, CRIN-CHUN LIU, CRIN-CHUN Name and address of receiving party(les): Additional rames(s) of conveying party(les) Yes 120 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Charge of Name City: Minall County Other Country: Taiwan R.O.C. ZIP; 36344 Execution Date: October 10, 2005 Additional name(s) & address(e) Yes 120 No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 25, 2005 Patent Application No. Files21 40.00 M Additional numbers Yes 12 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Registration No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) If this floar cosser17 PLLC S 40.00 S 4.000 Iso I Street, N.W., Third Floor West B. Deposit account B. Deposit account B. Deposit account number: Ot order of pass account B. Deposit account B. Deposit account number: Ot order of pass account B. Deposit account B. Deposit acco	Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🗸 🗸			▼	▼	▼
LUC, CEIN-CHUN LUU, SHIH-TUNG Addisona names(s) of conveying party(es) Yes X No Gongguan Township Gongguan Township Addisona names(s) of conveying party(es) Yes X No Security Agreement Change of Name Other Country: Miabil Country Security Agreement Change of Name Other Country: Taiwan R.O.C. Z(P: 36344 Execution Date: October 10, 2005 Additional name(s) & addires(s) Yes Xet 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 25, 2005 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No (s) If Jazoos particle (so concerning document should be mailed: Name: Adesh Bitargava 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	To the Director of the United States Patent and	10312222	9	the attached origin	nal documents or co	opy thereof.
Additona names(s) of conveying party(ics) Yes INO Additona names(s) of conveying party(ics) Yes INO 3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement B Assignment Merger Construction Security Agreement Other Country: Taiwan R.O.C. ZIP: 36344 Execution Date: October 10, 2005 Additional name(s) & address(ee) Yes INO Application number(s) or patient numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 25, 2005 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) I//I/2005 leftible 00000079 042823 1127800 Additional numbers G. Total number of applications and patents involved: I Address: Darker And second the mailed: Registration No. 46:553 Name: Addshington, D.C. State/Prov.: G. Total number of applications and patents involved: I I 300 I Sireet, N.W., Third Floor West B. Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: Other call of the page if paying by depost account S. Statement and signature. Do Not Use THS SPACE November 14, 2005 November 14, 2005 Signatur		2	. Name al	nd address of receiv	ving party(ies):	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) Yes X No Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Xestington for the security Agreement Change of Name Other Country: Taiwan R.O.C. ZIP; 36344 Execution Date: Other Country: Taiwan R.O.C. ZIP; 36344 Execution Date: Other Country: Taiwan R.O.C. ZIP; 36344 Additional number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 25, 2005 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No (s) 1/11/2005 biffie Additional numbers Yes Xe No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Additional numbers Name: Additional numbers Yes Xe No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 1300 1 Street, N.W., Third Floor West B. Deposit account number: 04-2223, (Attach diplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. Do Nor Use THis SACC Authorized to be charged to doposit account) 9. Statement and signature. Total document. November 14, 2005		N	Name: SUN-LIGHT ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGIES INC			
3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Assignment Change of Name Other Country: State/Prov: Country: Taiwan R.O.C. ZIP: 36344 Execution Date: October 10, 2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) Ves Ves Net 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Octaber 25, 2005 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 11/14/2005 BYRKE Occountry: Taiwan R.O.C. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Octaber 25, 2005 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) If this document is hould be mailed: Name: Addes Bhargava City: Mashington, No. 46,553 G. Total number of applications and patents involved: I I300 I Street, N.W., Third Floor West B. Deposit account number: 04:2223. 04:2223. 04:2223. City: Washington, D.C. State/Prov.: Chatch duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Statement and signature. DO NOT USE THS SPACE Signature. Date <td></td> <td>A</td> <td>Address:</td> <td>No 181, Fuji, Neighb</td> <td>orhood 6, Fuji Vi</td> <td>llage</td>		A	Address:	No 181, Fuji, Neighb	orhood 6, Fuji Vi	llage
3. Nature of conveyance: Stature of conveyance: Stature of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Country: Taiwan R.O.C. ZIP: 36344 Execution Date: October 10, 2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 25, 2005 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 11/Li2005 Diffnet 00000079 04223 JI272660 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document ishould be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name Adesh Bhargava 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40,00 \$ 40,00 Registration No. 46553 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account 3 1300 1 Street, N.W., Third Floor West Xauthorized to be charged to deposit account Xauthorized to be charged to deposit account 9. Statement and signature. OO NOT USE THIS SPACE November 14, 2005 7. Total made of Parson Signing Signature November 14, 2005 9. Statement and signature. Country: U.S.A. ZIP:	Additiona: names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No 🔤	ongguan '	Fownship		<u><u></u></u>
Stassignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Country: Taiwan R.O.C. ZIP: 36344 Execution Date: October 10, 2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 25, 2005 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No (s) 1/1/L/2005 IbTRE 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 1/Lik/2005 IbTRE 40.00 B 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 1/Lik/2005 IbTRE 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Additional numbers Yes S No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Name: Additional numbers Yes S Ao 4.0.00 1 1300 1 Street, N.W., Third Floor West 8. Deposit account 8. Deposit account 8. Deposit account 1300 1 Street, N.W., Third Floor West 0 NOT USE THIS SPACE 0 November 14, 2005 0 9. Statement and signature. City: Washington, D.	3. Nature of conveyance:					
□ Other Country: Taiwan R.O.C. ZIP: 36344 Execution Date: October 10, 2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes INo 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 25, 2005 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No (s) 11/LB/2005 DBTRHE 00000079 042223 11272600 B. Patent No (s) 11/LB/2005 DBTRHE 00000079 042223 11272600 G. Total numbers □ Yes INo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: G. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Adesh Bhargava 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or deposit account 3 Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC Image: Adesh Bhargava 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Assignment Generation Merger	r _				11/2
Execution Date: October 10, 2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. October 25, 2005 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 1/14/2005 INTRE 00000079 04223 1127260 B. Patent No.(s) 1/14/2005 INTRE 00000079 04223 1127260 Additional numbers Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Adesh Bhargava 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Security Agreement Change	e of Name C	City: Miao	li County Sta	te/Prov.:	÷ 🛄
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 25, 2005 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No (s) 11/11/2005 bitWhe 00000079 042223 11272060 Name Additional numbers 9 40.00 1 1300 1 Street, N.W., Third Floor West 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 1300 1 Street, N.W., Third Floor West 8. Deposit account number: 04-2223. Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 20005 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature.<	Other	c	Country: 1	aiwan R.O.C.	ZIP: <u>36344</u>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 25, 2005 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 1/11/2005 JBTRE 00000079 042223 11272060 1/11/2005 JBTRE 000000079 042223 11272060 1/11/2005 JBTRE 000000000000000000000000000000000000	Execution Date: October 10, 2005	A	dditional na	me(s) & address(es)	🗆 Yes	🖾 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 25, 2005 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 1/11/2005 JBTRE 00000079 042223 11272060 1/11/2005 JBTRE 000000079 042223 11272060 1/11/2005 JBTRE 000000000000000000000000000000000000	4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):					
Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 1/11/2005 JBTNE 00000079 042223 11272060 11/11/2005 JBTNE 00000079 042223 0000 11/11/2005 JBTNE 0000 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 11/11/2005 JBTNE Additional numbers 0.000 112 Name Adesh Bhargava 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 1 1300 I Street, N.W., Third Floor West 8. Deposit account 8. Deposit account 8. Deposit account 1300 I Street, N.W., Third Floor West 000 I Street, N.W., Third Floor West 0.42223. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. 00 Nort		new application, the	e executio	on date of the applic	ation is: Octobe	er 25. 2005
11/1J/2005 JBTRNE 00000079 042223 11272060 11/1J/2005 JBTRNE 00000079 04223 11272060 11/1J/2005 JBTRNE 00000070 0420 4100 41004 4100						
1 FC:8621 40.00 BR Additional numbers Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Adesh Bhargava 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Adesh Bhargava 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Adesh Bhargava 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 0 Registration No. 46.553 0 0 0 Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC 0 <			D.	ratent No.(3)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Adesh Bhargava 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):						
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Adesh Bhargava Registration No. 46,553 Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC 1300 I Street, N.W., Third Floor West Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account I 300 I Street, N.W., Third Floor West Authorized to be charged to deposit account I 300 I Street, N.W., Third Floor West B. Deposit account number: City: Washington, D.C. State/Prov.: Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 20005 9. Statement and signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Adesh Bhargava Signature Name of Person Signing Signature Mail documents to be accorded with required cover sheat information to:: Date Mail document to be accorded with required cover sheat information to:: Date Mail document to be accorded with required cover sheat information to:: Date	/Ad	dditional numbers	🗌 Ye	s 🛛 No		
Registration No. 46,553 Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC 1300 I Street, N.W., Third Floor West Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account I 300 I Street, N.W., Third Floor West Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Washington, D.C. State/Prov.: Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 20005 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 14, 2005 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Date		ndence 6	. Total nu	mber of applications	and patents invo	olved: 1
Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC 1300 I Street, N.W., Third Floor West Image: City: Washington, D.C. City: Washington, D.C. Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 20005 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Addesh Bhargava Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the United States Platement formation fice	Name: Adesh Bhargava	7	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Address: DTREMA GOSSETTTELL 1300 I Street, N.W., Third Floor West	Registration No. 46,553					
Store of birteet, rever, rained Proof West 8. Deposit account number: City: Washington, D.C. State/Prov.: 04-2223. Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 20005 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. November 14, 2005 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 14, 2005 Adesh Bhargava Signature Jate Name of Person Signing Jate Jate Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail document Recordation Services Jate	Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC					
City: Washington, D.C. State/Prov.: 04-2223. Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 20005 Ob Not Use This space (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not Use This space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 14, 2005 Adesh Bhargava November 14, 2005 Date Name of Person Signing Date Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mall documents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	1300 I Street, N.W., Third Floor West		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 20005 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not Use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. Do Not Use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Adesh Bhargava November 14, 2005 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail document Recordation Services Mail document Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office		8	. Deposit	account number:		
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 20005 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Adesh Bhargava November 14, 2005 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail document and recordation Services Mail document Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	City: Washington, D.C. State/Prov		04-2223.		·	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Adesh Bhargava November 14, 2005 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office			(Attach d	duplicate copy of this page	ge if paying by deposi	t account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Adesh Bhargava Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	0. Statement and size at a	DO NOT USE	THIS SPA	CE		
Adesh Bhargava Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for	pregoing informatio	n is true a	nd correct and any	attached copy is	a true copy
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office				A	November 1	4 2005
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office			Signature			4, 2005
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	Total number of pa		eet, attachn	nents, and document:	3	
		Mail Stop Assignment Red	cordation Serv	ices		

REEL: 017235 FRAME: 0887

JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>LIU, CHIN-CHUN</u> of <u>No.10</u>, <u>Alley 6</u>, <u>Lane 341</u>, <u>Sinrong Rd.</u>, <u>Pingihen</u> <u>City, Taoyuan County_324</u>, <u>Taiwan R.O.C</u> and <u>LIU, SHIH-TUNG</u> of <u>No.124-1</u>, <u>Neighborhood</u> <u>5</u>, <u>Fuji Village, Gongguan Township, Miaoli County 363</u>, <u>Taiwan R.O.C</u> have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled <u>AN IMPROVED PACKAGING STRUCTURE OF MINI SD MEMORY</u> <u>CARD</u>_____, and executed by us on______, Serial No.______, filed______, (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert said Serial Number and date when ascertained);

AND, WHEREAS, <u>SUN-LIGHT ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGIES INC.</u>, an Corporation in Taiwan, and having a place of at <u>No 181, Fuji, Neighborhood 6, Fuji</u> <u>Village, Gongguan Township, Miaoli County 36344, Taiwan R.O.C.</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>SUN-LIGHT</u> <u>ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGIES INC.</u>, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for the obtaining original, divisional, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>SUN-LIGHT</u> <u>ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGIES INC.</u>, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby. AND we hereby grant the firm of Dykema Gossett PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

LIU, LMIN-CHUN	Date: <u>October 10, 2005</u>
LIU, CHIN-CHUN	
Liu, Shih-Tung LIU, SHIH-TUNG	Date: <u>October 10, 2005</u>

DC01\85459.1 ID\ABH